Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2014-15 600 592 2015-16 90 2017-18 468 265 285000(TWO LAKH
EIGHTY FIVE
THOUSAND RUPEES)

48

2015-16 600 594 2016-17 93 2018-19 509 266 300000(THREE LAKH
RUPEES )

28

2016-17 600 559 2017-18 44 2019-20 437 251 300000(THREE LAKH
RUPEES)

14

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No.

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 2989450 (Twenty Nine Lakhs Eighty Nine thousand Four
Hundred Fifty Rupees)

1261201 (Twelve Lakhs Sixty One Thousand Two Hundred
One Rupees)

1328948 (Thirteen Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Nine
Hundred Forty Eight Rupees)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 2447105 (Twenty Four Lakhs  Forty Seven Thousand One
Hundred Five Rupees)

5376327 (Fifty Three Lakhs Seventy Six Thousand Three
Hundred Twenty Seven Rupees)

7202119 (Seventy Two Lakhs Two Thousand One Hundred
Nineteen Rupees)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 44185 (Forty Four Thousand One Hundred Eighty Five
Rupees)

57030 (Fifty Seven Thousand Thirty Rupees)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

3388909 (Thirty Three Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand Nine
Hundred Nine Rupees)

6255819 (Sixty Two Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand Eight Hundred
Nineteen Rupees)

4381762 (Forty Three Lakhs Eighty One Thousand Seven
Hundred Sixty Two Rupees)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 112139082 (Eleven Crores Twenty One Lakhs Thirty Nine
Thousand Eighty Two Rupees)

119307610 (Eleven Crores Ninety Three Lakhs Seven
Thousand Six Hundred Ten Rupees)

111072775 (Eleven Crores Ten Lakhs Seventy Two Thousand
Seven Hundred Seventy Five Rupees)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

22974723 (Two Crores Twenty Nine Lakhs Seventy Four
Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Three Rupees)

9382173 (Ninety Three Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand One
Hundred Seventy Three Rupees  )

6718261 (Sixty Seven Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Two hundred
Sixty One Rupees)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 2212617 (Twenty Two Lakhs Twelve Thousand Six Hundred
Seventeen Rupees)

1124899 (Eleven Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Eight Hundred
Ninety Nine rupees)

1926222 (Nineteen Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand Two Hundred
Twenty Two Rupees)

IPR

Calendar year 2019 2018 2017

No. of Patents Published 5 10 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 30 29 24

Total no. of Funding Agencies 4 5 3